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Steering Group members 

 

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators 

Country Name Function Institution Email 
Additional 
contacts 

Austria Konrad Stania    Federal Ministry of 
Agriculture, Forestry, 
Environment and Water 
Management 

konrad.stania@bmlfuw.gv.at  

 Hofrat DI Dr. Franz 
Überwimmer   

 Upper Austrian Regional 
Government Office 

franz.ueberwimmer@ooe.gv.at    

Bosnia and Herzegovina Biljana Rajič    Ministry of Foreign Trade 
and Economic Relations 

biljana.rajic@mvteo.gov.ba  

Bulgaria Mariya Babukchieva   Ministry of Environment and 
Water 

mbabukchieva@moew.government.bg  

 Violeta Roiatchka  Ministry of Environment and 
Water 

vroyachka@moew.government.bg  

Croatia Sanja Genzić Jurišević 
  

 Ministry of Environment and 
Energy 

sanja.genzicjurisevic@mzoe.hr  

Czech-Republic   Klára Kipielová   Ministry of Environment klara.kipielova@mzp.cz  

 Jana Koubová  Ministry of Environment jana.koubova@mzp.cz  

 Iva Vojtová  Ministry of Agriculture iva.vojtova@mze.cz  



         

Germany federal Stefanie Hedtkamp   Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, Nature 
Conservation and Nuclear 
Safety 

stefanie.hedtkamp@bmu.bund.de 
 

 

Bavaria Martin Popp  Bavarian State Ministry of 
the Environment and 
Consumer Protection 

martin.popp@stmuv.bayern.de  

Susanne Haas 
 

 Bavarian Ministry of the 
Environment and Consumer 
Protection 

susanne.haas@stmuv.bayern.de  

Hungary Márton Pesel 
 

PAC General Directorate of 
Water Management 

pesel.marton@ovf.hu +36 1 225 
4400/10029 
+36 30 9582960 

 Zsuzsanna Kocsis-Kupper PAC team Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade 

zsuzsanna.kocsiskupper@gmail.com  

 Diána Heilmann PAC team Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade 

diana.heilmann@mfa.gov.hu  

Moldova Iordanca-Rodica Iordanov 
    

State 
Secretary 

Ministry of  
Environment 

Iordanca-
rodica.iordanov@mediu.gov.md 

+373 22 204 561 

Montenegro Zorica Đuranović  Ministry of Agriculture and 
Rural Development 

zorica.djuranovic@mpr.gov.me  

Romania Gheorghe Constantin 
  

 Ministry of Environment, 
Water and Forests 

gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro 
gheorghe.constantin@map.gov.ro 
  

 

 Mihail Costache  Ministry of Environment, 
Water and Forests 

mihail.costache@mmediu.ro  

Serbia  Marija Lazarević Directorate for 
Water 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management  

marija.lazarevic@minpolj.gov.rs  

 Vedrana Ilić  Acting 
Assistant 
Minister 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management 

vedrana.ilic@minpolj.gov.rs Department for 
International 
Cooperation and 

mailto:gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro
mailto:gheorghe.constantin@map.gov.ro


         

European 
Integration 

 Olivera Janković Deputy 
member 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management 

olivera.jankovic@minpolj.gov.rs Directorate for 
Water 

 Daria Janjić-Nišavić Deputy 
member  

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management 

Daria.janjic@minpolj.gov.rs 
 

Department for 
International 
Cooperation and 
European 
Integration 

 Uroš Šuberić, member Directorate for Water, 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management 

Uros.suberic@minpolj.gov.rs 
 

 

 Dragana Janković member Directorate for Water, 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Water 
Management  

Dragana.jankovic@minpolj.gov.rs 
 

 

 Dana Vrablíková 
  

 Water Management 
Research Institute 

dana.vrablikova@vuvh.sk  

 Andrea Vranovská  
 

 Water Management 
Research Institute  

andrea.vranovska@vuvh.sk  

 Alena Kurecová   Water Management 
Research Institute  

alena.kurecova@vuvh.sk  

 Danka Thalmeinerová     PAC  Ministry of the Environment danka.thalmeinerova@enviro.gov.sk  

 Katarína Butkovská  Ministry of the Environment katarina.butkovska@enviro.gov.sk  

Slovenia Mitja Bricelj  Ministry of Environment 
and Spatial Planning 

mitja.bricelj@gov.si Dunajska cesta 
48,  
1000 Ljubljana, SI 
+386 1 478 7477  

 Tanja Mohorko 
 

 Ministry of Environment 
and Spatial Planning 

tanja.mohorko@gov.si Dunajska cesta 
48,  

mailto:Daria.janjic@minpolj.gov.rs
mailto:Uros.suberic@minpolj.gov.rs
mailto:Dragana.jankovic@minpolj.gov.rs


         

 1000 Ljubljana, SI 
+386 1 478 7384 

Ukraine Igor Gopchak    State Agency of Water 
Resources of Ukraine 

gopchak@davr.gov.ua +38(044) 234-76-
19 

 Maria Spanchyk  State Agency of Water 
Resources of Ukraine 

spanchyk@davr.gov.ua  +38(044) 235-41-
76 

 Mr. Oleksandr Bon Deputy 
Director of the 
Department of 
Sustainable 
Nature 
Management - 
Head of the 
Maritime 
Policy 
Department 

Ministry of Environmental 
Protection and Natural 
Resources of Ukraine 

bon@mepr.gov.ua           +38 (044) 206 31 
66 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


